“Statutory historical statements of financial position, as at 31 December 2021 and 30 June

2022 (Statutory Historical Statements of Financial Position).”

28 Replace the words in Section 5.1 2. III. with:

“Pro Forma historical statements of financial position as at 31 December 2021 and 30 June

2022 (Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position).”

29 Replace the seventh paragraph of Section 5.4 with:

“The pro forma adjustments to the statutory historical statement of financial position and a

reconciliation of the statutory historical statement of financial position to the pro forma
historical statement of financial position, as at 31 December 2021 and 30 June 2022.”

30 Change title of Table 10 in Section 5.11 to “Table 10 (a)”.

31 Under Table 10 in Section 5.11 insert the following table and notes:

This is a supplementary prospectus intended to be read with the prospectus dated 17 August 2022 issued by LGI Limited
ACN 138 085 551
   14

Table 10 (b) Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

$ '000

NOTES 30 JUN 2022

UNAUDITED

ACTUAL

PRO FORMA &

OFFER

ADJUSTMENTS

UNAUDITED

PRO FORMA

UNAUDITED

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,2,7 889 17,247 18,136

Trade and other receivables 3,366 - 3,366

Environmental certificates 8,187 - 8,187

Other Assets 4 1,800 (453) 1,347

Total Current Assets 14,242 16,794 31,036

Non-Current Assets

Other Assets 1,655 - 1,655

Property, Plant and Equipment 35,474 - 35,474

Intangible assets 2,882 - 2,882

Total Non-Current Assets 40,011 - 40,011

Total Assets 54,253 16,794 71,047

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1 5,251 - 5,251

Borrowings 2,070 - 2,070

Provisions 5 751 (432) 319

Current tax liabilities 1,061 - 1,061

Derivative financial instruments 7,959 - 7,959

Total Current Liabilities 17,092 (432) 16,660

Non-Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - -

Borrowings 2 22,669  (5,346) 17,323

Provisions 124 - 124

Deferred tax liabilities 6 1,074  (448) 626

Total Non-Current Liabilities 23,867  (5,794) 18,073

Total Liabilities 40,959  (6,226) 34,733

Net Assets 13,294 23,019 36,313

Equity
Issued Capital 3,4,5,6 7,417 24,387 31,804

Reserves (5,204) -  (5,204)

Retained Earnings 4,5,6,7 11,081  (1,368) 9,713

Total Equity 13,294 23,019 36,313

“Notes

1. A pro forma adjustment has been made to account for the net proceeds of the Offer. This comprises of $25.0M of
gross proceeds, and costs of the Offer and listing of $1.7M.
2. A pro forma adjustment reduces the loan for the $5.3M repayment of debt. This is to reflect LGI’s proposed capital
structure following the Offer.
3. A pro forma adjustment includes the issued capital of $25.0M. See Section 9.10 for terms and conditions of this
transaction.
4. A pro forma adjustment includes $0.5M of historically capitalised Offer and listing costs and $1.7M of Offer and
listing costs which has been split based on the eligibility criteria for capitalisation. ($1.4M has been allocated to share